All price is inclduing 20% VAT and Excluding 12.5% Service Charge

Grand Plaza Park City Kensington Hotel
18-30 Lexham Gardens Kensington, London W8 5JE

7:30 Am - 11 Pm
Monday - Sunday

@ 44 7488 421961 9 020 7985 8208
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CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST

Start your day with the best of both worlds at Cempaka Restaurant!
Join our continental breakfast or indulge in our classic Malaysian
breakfast a la carte set.
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COOKED BREAKFAST

Start your day with the best of both worlds at Cempaka Restaurant!
Join our indulge in our classic Malaysian breakfast a la carte set.

Roti Canai £9.50

2 Crispy, flaky parathas, masterfully stretched and cooked, arrive with mild chicken curry.

Nasi Goreng £14.50

Fragrant fried rice dances with the salty whisper of anchovies & chicken,
crunchy morning glory, and the golden caress of a perfectly sunny-side up egg.

Indomie Goreng
Savory stir-fried instant noodles with crunchy vegetables, fiery chilies,
and a sunny-side up egg in this customizables wok-tossed symphony.

Bihun Goreng
Thin rice vermicelli noodles pirouette in a symphony of dark soy sauce
accompanied by plump prawns, springy squid, and the vibrant crunch of beanspouts.

Mee Goreng
Savory yellow noodles with chicken slices, prawns, and beanspouts with crispy fried bean curd puff.
Cooked in the blistering heat of the “wok hei,” smoky flavours

Nasi Lemak
Malaysian aromatic coconut rice served with sambal, fried crispy anchovies,
toasted peanuts, and cucumber with a choice of sunny side up or hard boiled egg

7AMTO 11 AM

LOWER GROUND FLOOR
Park City Grand Plaza Hotel,
18-30 Lexham Gardens, W8 5JE

*If you have any food allergies, please notify our server to assist you
Our meat are 100% Halal, please do not hesitate to ask our server for more information.




APPETIZERS

Pizza £8.95
Margherita pizza with tomatoes, mozzarella, and fresh basil leaves

Nachos £8.95
Nachos with guacamole, turkey bacon and cheese

Roti Canai £3.95
2 pieces of traditional Malaysian pan-fried flat-bread served :

With chicken curry

Keropok Lekor £8.95
8 pieces of deep-fried fish sausages served with chilli sauce

Curry Puff £8.95
3 pieces of pie consisting of curry with chicken and potatoes in a :

deep-fried pastry shell (chicken or vegetarian)

Malaysian Chicken Satay £8.95
5 Sticks of skewered grilled meat served with traditional peanut :
sauce, cucumbers, onions and rice cakes

Popiah Vegetable Rolls £5.95
4 pieces of deep fried crispy, crunchy rolls filled with a savoury mix of )
vegetable served with sweet chilli sauce

S0UP & SALAD

Soup of the day
£7.95

Caeser Salad

Romaine lettuce, parmesan crisps, and croutons dressed in Caesar dressing
£7.95

Chicken Salad
Finger stripes chicken, roasted sweet potato, grated cheese and candied walnut tossed in a
Choice of ranch or ceaser dressings.

£9.95/£12.95

Lontong
Rice cake served with vegetable creamy coconut stew and peanut sauce or sambal garnished with half
hard-boiled egg

£12.95

Soto Ayam
Rice cake served with skinny rice noodles, herbal broth, fried potato patty, spicy soy dip and garnished with
crispy fried shallots and shredded chicken

£7.95




*If you have any food allergies, please notify our server to assist you
Our meat are 1007 Halal, please do not hesitate to ask our server for more information.



RICE

Nasi Goreng Seafood £13.50
Fried rice cooked with shrimps, fish cakes, squids, and mixed vege-
tables topped with fried egg and prawn crackers

Nasi Goreng Kampung £8.95
Traditional Malay fried rice cooked with shrimp paste alongside

with fried anchovies, morning glory topped with sunny side-up

fried egg and served with prawn crackers

Buttermilk Chicken/Prawn £16.95
Crispy fried chicken/prawn nestled in a creamy curry tapestry of
coconut and spice served with white rice

Nasi Goreng Paprik £16.95
Traditional Malay fried rice cooked with chicken/beef/prawn
wrapped up with omelette

Nasi Goreng Daging Merah £16.95
Traditional Malay fried rice cooked with beef cooked in sambal
topped it off with sunny side egg.

Nasi Campur Halia
White rice, sambal belacan & cucumber come with rose syrup with a choice of:

Fried Chicken i£81810
Chicken Rendang 28180
Chicken Curry £9.90
Beef Rendang £9.90
Sambal Udang £9.90
Daging Hitam £9.90
Sambal Sotong £9.90

Aneka Nasi Lemak

Traditional Malaysian dish combines steamed rice with sambal ikan bilis (spicy anchovies),
fried anchovies, peanuts, sunny side-up fried egg,

and sliced cucumbers

Fried Chicken £14.50
Chicken Rendang £14.50
Chicken Curry £14.50
Beef Rendang £14.50
Sambal Udang £14.50
Daging Hitam £14.50
Sambal Sotong £14.50

Simple £9.50




PASTA & NOODLES

Creamy Carbonara £16.95
Pancetta dances with creamy egg yolk and Pecorino Romano
cheese, coating perfectly cooked spaghetti

Spaghetti Aglio Olio £16.95
Spaghetti with extra virgin olive oll, garlic and cracked black pepper

Bolognese £16.95
Mince beef and fresh harmonius blended tomatoes with spaghetti

Mee goreng mamak
Savoury stir fried yellow noodles with chicken slices, prawns, £13.50
beansprouts, fried bean curd puff cooked in crazy hot wok

Curry Laksa £13.50
Yellow noodle in homemade chicken curry laksa broth garnished

with chicken slices, prawns, beansprouts, boiled egg & fried bean

curd puff

Yellow Mee
Kuey Teow
Vermicelli
Indomie

Noodle Soup £13.50
Choices of noodles served in chicken broth and garnished with
shredded chicken, prawns, spring onions and chives

Yellow Mee

Kuey Teow

Vermicelli

Indomie

Tom Yum Noodle Soup £13.50
Hot and sour soup with lemongrass, galangal, kaffir lime leaves, fresh
chilli, fish sauce, lime juice, prawns, chicken slices, fishcake and
coriander

Yellow Mee
Kuey Teow
Vermicelli
Indomie

*If you have any food allergies, please notify our server to assist you
Our meat are 100% Halal, please do not hesitate to ask our server for more information.

All price is inclduing 207 VAT and Excluding 12.57% Service Charge



WESTERN

Fish N Chips
Crispy cod nestled alongside golden hand-cut fries, accompanied by a creamy
tartar sauce and vibrant pea purée

Salmon Girill
Pan-seared salmon, served with a lemon beurre blanc sauce and seasonal
vegetables

Chicken Chop
Grilled free-range chicken breast, accompanied by roasted rosemary potatoes
and a balsamic glaze

Lamb Chop

Roasted rack of lamb with a mint pesto and a red wine reduction

Mac N Cheese

Chicken Nuggets

Fries

Sweet Potato Fries

DESSERTS

Bubur Pulut Hitam
Black glutinous rice sweet porridge

Pisang Goreng
6 pieces of deep-fried battered banana fritters

Add-onicecream................. +£1.00

Cekodok Pisang
Crispy on the outside, fluffy on the inside. Banana ball drizzled
with golden syrup

Trio Choclate
Consits of 3 different chocolate desserts serves together in one plate.

Ice Cream Sundae

Choose 3 diferent flavours from
- vanilla

- strawberry

-chocolate

All price is inclduing 20% VAT and Excluding 12.5% Service Charge

£14.95

14.95

£18.95

£20.95

£12.95

£6.95

£6.95

£6.95

£5.95

£4.95

£4.95

£8.95

£2.00
per scoop







DRINKS

HOT / COLD
BARLEY

HONEY LMON
HORLICK

KOPI O

KOPI TARIK
LEMON / LIME TEA
MILO O

MILO TARIK
NESCAFE O
NESCAFE TARIK
SUNQUIUCK
TEHO

TEH TARIK HALIA
TEH TARIK

COLD

ASAM BOI

CINCAU

LAICI

MILO DINASOUR
RIBENA BLACKCURRANT
SIRAP BANDUNG CINCAU
SIRAP BANDUNG

SIRAP LAICI

SIRAP

SOYA CINCAU
TEH O LAICI

£2.95
£2.95
£3.95
£3.95
£2.95
£3.95
£3.95
£3.95
£2.95
£3.95
£3.95

AFTERNOON TEA

EARL GREY

ENGLISH AFTERNOON
ENGLISH BREAKFAST

PURE CAMOMILE

GREEN TEA

PEPPERMINT TEA

CAMOMILE & HONEY

BLOOD ORANGE & CRANBERRY
LEMON, GINGER & TURMERIC

APPLE JUICE
MINERAL/SPARKLING WATER
COKE/DIET COKE/ SPRITE
ORANGE JUICE

All price is inclduing 20% VAT and Excluding 12.5% Service Charge

£3.55
£3.55
£355
£3.55
£3.55
£3.55
£355
£3.55
£3.55
£3 55
AR
£3.55
£455
£3.55

£2.95

£2.95
£2.95
£2.95
£2.95




Thank you for gracing our menu
with your discerning eye!

We’d be overjoyed if you shared your experience on Google
Reviews and followed our culinary adventures on Instagram.

PARTNER WITH

Y G-MART
HAXIMfYA GROUP OF COMPANIES

AUTHENTIC MALAYSIAN CUISINE

@ +44 7488 421961 g 020 7985 8208
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