

MENU

All price is inclduing 20% VAT and Excluding 12.5% Service Charge

Grand Plaza Park City Kensington Hotel

18–30 Lexham Gardens Kensington, London W8 5JE

7:30 Am – 11 Pm Monday – Sunday

+44 7488 421961 020 798

020 7985 8208

Cempaka_Kensington

CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST

Start your day with the best of both worlds at Cempaka Restaurant! Join our **continental breakfast** or indulge in our classic Malaysian breakfast a la carte set.

£15.00

£10.00

£Free

 \bigcirc

Adult Kid Below 5 years old

0

Cereal Danish Pastry Cold Meat Toast & Spread Yogurt Choices of fruits Tomato, cucumber, mixed salad & dressings Juice Tea & Cofee

7 AM TO 11 AM LOWER GROUND FLOOR

Park City Grand Plaza Hotel, 18-30 Lexham Gardens, W8 5JE

COOKED BREAKFAST

Start your day with the best of both worlds at Cempaka Restaurant! Join our indulge in our classic Malaysian breakfast a la carte set.

Roti Canai 2 Crispy, flaky parathas, masterfully stretched and cooked, arrive with mild chicken curry.	£9.50
Nasi Goreng Fragrant fried rice dances with the salty whisper of anchovies & chicken, crunchy morning glory, and the golden caress of a perfectly sunny-side up egg.	£14.50
Indomie Goreng Savory stir-fried instant noodles with crunchy vegetables, fiery chilies, and a sunny-side up egg in this customizables wok-tossed symphony.	£10.50
Bihun Goreng Thin rice vermicelli noodles pirouette in a symphony of dark soy sauce accompanied by plump prawns, springy squid, and the vibrant crunch of beanspouts.	£14.50
Mee Goreng Savory yellow noodles with chicken slices, prawns, and beanspouts with crispy fried bean curd puff. Cooked in the blistering heat of the "wok hei," smoky flavours	£14.50
Nasi Lemak Malaysian aromatic coconut rice served with sambal, fried crispy anchovies, toasted peanuts, and cucumber with a choice of sunny side up or hard boiled egg	£14.50

7 AM TO 11 AM LOWER GROUND FLOOR

Park City Grand Plaza Hotel, 18-30 Lexham Gardens, W8 5JE

***If you have any food allergies, please notify our server to assist you** Our meat are 100% Halal, please do not hesitate to ask our server for more information.

APPETIZERS

Pizza Margherita pizza with tomatoes, mozzarella, and fresh basil leaves	£8.95
Nachos Nachos with guacamole, turkey bacon and cheese	£8.95
Roti Canai 2 pieces of traditional Malaysian pan-fried flat-bread served With chicken curry	£8.95
Keropok Lekor 8 pieces of deep-fried fish sausages served with chilli sauce	£8.95
Curry Puff 3 pieces of pie consisting of curry with chicken and potatoes in a deep-fried pastry shell (chicken or vegetarian)	£8.95
Malaysian Chicken Satay 5 Sticks of skewered grilled meat served with traditional peanut sauce, cucumbers, onions and rice cakes	£8.95
Popiah Vegetable Rolls 4 pieces of deep fried crispy, crunchy rolls filled with a savoury mix of vegetable served with sweet chilli sauce	£5.95



Soup of the day £7.95

Caeser Salad

Romaine lettuce, parmesan crisps, and croutons dressed in Caesar dressing $\pounds 7.95$

Chicken Salad

Finger stripes chicken, roasted sweet potato, grated cheese and candied walnut tossed in a Choice of ranch or ceaser dressings.

£9.95 / £12.95

Lontong

Rice cake served with vegetable creamy coconut stew and peanut sauce or sambal garnished with half hard-boiled egg

£12.95

Soto Ayam

Rice cake served with skinny rice noodles, herbal broth, fried potato patty, spicy soy dip and garnished with crispy fried shallots and shredded chicken



***If you have any food allergies, please notify our server to assist you** Our meat are 100% Halal, please do not hesitate to ask our server for more information.

RICE		
Nasi Goreng Seafood		£13.50
Fried rice cooked with shrim tables topped with fried egg	nps, fish cakes, squids, and mixed vege-) and prawn crackers	
2	ooked with shrimp paste alongside Ig glory topped with sunny side-up	£8.95
fried egg and served with pr		
Buttermilk Chicken/Prawn		£16.95
Crispy fried chicken/prawn r coconut and spice served w	nestled in a creamy curry tapestry of ith white rice	
Nasi Goreng Paprik Traditional Malay fried rice c	ooked with chicken/beef/prawn	£16.95
wrapped up with omelette		
Nasi Goreng Daging Merah Traditional Malay fried rice co topped it off with sunny side	boked with beef cooked in sambal egg.	£16.95
Nasi Campur Halia White rice, sambal belacan &	cucumber come with rose syrup with a choid	ce of:
Fried Chicken	E9.90	
Fried Chicken Chicken Rendang	E9.90 E9.90	
Chicken Rendang	E9.90	
Chicken Rendang Chicken Curry	E9.90 E9.90	
Chicken Rendang Chicken Curry Beef Rendang	E9.90 E9.90 E9.90	
Chicken Rendang Chicken Curry Beef Rendang Sambal Udang	E9.90 E9.90 E9.90 E9.90	
Chicken Rendang Chicken Curry Beef Rendang Sambal Udang Daging Hitam Sambal Sotong Aneka Nasi Lemak	E9.90 E9.90 E9.90 E9.90 E9.90 E9.90	vicy anchovies),
Chicken Rendang Chicken Curry Beef Rendang Sambal Udang Daging Hitam Sambal Sotong Aneka Nasi Lemak Traditional Malaysian dish coo	E9.90 E9.90 E9.90 E9.90 E9.90 E9.90	bicy anchovies),
Chicken Rendang Chicken Curry Beef Rendang Sambal Udang Daging Hitam Sambal Sotong Aneka Nasi Lemak Traditional Malaysian dish co fried anchovies, peanuts, sur and sliced cucumbers	E9.90 E9.90 E9.90 E9.90 E9.90 E9.90 mbines steamed rice with sambal ikan bilis (sp	vicy anchovies),
Chicken Rendang Chicken Curry Beef Rendang Sambal Udang Daging Hitam Sambal Sotong Aneka Nasi Lemak Traditional Malaysian dish co fried anchovies, peanuts, sur and sliced cucumbers Fried Chicken	E9.90 E9.90 E9.90 E9.90 E9.90 E9.90 E9.90 E9.90 E9.90	vicy anchovies),
Chicken Rendang Chicken Curry Beef Rendang Sambal Udang Daging Hitam Sambal Sotong Aneka Nasi Lemak Traditional Malaysian dish co fried anchovies, peanuts, sur and sliced cucumbers Fried Chicken Chicken Rendang	E9.90 E9.90	vicy anchovies),

£14.50

£14.50

£9.50

Daging Hitam

Simple

Sambal Sotong

PASTA & NOODLES

Creamy Carbonara Pancetta dances with creamy egg yolk and Pecorino Romano cheese, coating perfectly cooked spaghetti	£16.95
Spaghetti Aglio Olio Spaghetti with extra virgin olive oil, garlic and cracked black pepper	£16.95
Bolognese Mince beef and fresh harmonius blended tomatoes with spaghetti	£16.95
Mee goreng mamak Savoury stir fried yellow noodles with chicken slices, prawns, beansprouts, fried bean curd puff cooked in crazy hot wok	£13.50
Curry Laksa Yellow noodle in homemade chicken curry laksa broth garnished with chicken slices, prawns, beansprouts, boiled egg & fried bean curd puff	£13.50
 Yellow Mee Kuey Teow Vermicelli Indomie 	
Noodle Soup Choices of noodles served in chicken broth and garnished with shredded chicken, prawns, spring onions and chives	£13.50
 Yellow Mee Kuey Teow Vermicelli Indomie 	
Tom Yum Noodle Soup Hot and sour soup with lemongrass, galangal, kaffir lime leaves, fresh chilli, fish sauce, lime juice, prawns, chicken slices, fishcake and coriander	£13.50
 Yellow Mee Kuey Teow Vermicelli Indomie 	

***If you have any food allergies, please notify our server to assist you** Our meat are 100% Halal, please do not hesitate to ask our server for more information.

All price is inclduing 20% VAT and Excluding 12.5% Service Charge

WESTERN		
Fish N Chips Crispy cod nestled alongside golden hand-cut fries, accompanied tartar sauce and vibrant pea purée		E14.95
Salmon Grill Pan-seared salmon, served with a lemon beurre blanc sauce and vegetables	seasonal	14.95
Chicken Chop Grilled free-range chicken breast, accompanied by roasted rosen and a balsamic glaze		£18.95
Lamb Chop Roasted rack of lamb with a mint pesto and a red wine reduction	;	£20.95
Mac N Cheese	;	£12.95
Chicken Nuggets		£6.95
Fries		£6.95
Sweet Potato Fries		£6.95
DESSERTS		
Bubur Pulut Hitam Black glutinous rice sweet porridge		£5.95
Pisang Goreng 6 pieces of deep-fried battered banana fritters		£4.95
Add-on ice cream+E1.00		
Cekodok Pisang Orispy on the outside, fluffy on the inside. Banana ball drizzled with golden syrup		£4.95
Trio Choclate Consits of 3 different chocolate desserts serves together in one p	plate.	£8.95
Ice Cream Sundae Choose 3 diferent flavours from – vanilla – strawberry –chocolate	per	£2.00 scoop
All price is inclduing 20% VAT and Excludin	g 12.5% Service Charge	

N N



DRINKSe

HOT / COLD	
BARLEY	£3.55
HONEY LMON	£3.55
HORLICK	£3.55
KOPI O	£3.55
KOPI TARIK	£3.55
LEMON / LIME TEA	£3.55
MILO O	£3.55
MILO TARIK	£3.55
NESCAFE O	£3.55
NESCAFE TARIK	£3 55
SUNQUIUCK	£2.95
TEH O	£3.55
TEH TARIK HALIA	£4.55
TEH TARIK	£3.55

AFTERNOON TEA

COKE/DIET COKE/ SPRITE

ORANGE JUICE

COLD

ASAM BOI	£2.95	EARL GREY
CINCAU	£2.95	ENGLISH AFTERNOON
LAICI	£3.95	ENGLISH BREAKFAST
MILO DINASOUR	£3.95	PURE CAMOMILE
RIBENA BLACKCURRANT	£2.95	GREEN TEA
SIRAP BANDUNG CINCAU	£3.95	PEPPERMINT TEA
SIRAP BANDUNG	£3.95	CAMOMILE & HONEY
SIRAP LAICI	£3.95	BLOOD ORANGE & CRANBERRY
SIRAP	£2.95	LEMON, GINGER & TURMERIC
SOYA CINCAU	£3.95	
TEH O LAICI	£3.95	APPLE JUICE
		MINERAL/SPARKLING WATER

All price is inclduing 20% VAT and Excluding 12.5% Service Charge

£2.95

£2.95 £2.95

£2.95

£2.95

